### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toledo Commutator Company		07/17/1997	CORPORATION: OHIO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kirkwood Industries, Inc. Toledo Commutator Subsidiary	
Street Address:	1101 S. Chestnut Street	
City:	Owosso	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0777690	CORTEM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

216-622-8200 Phone: Email: ipdocket@calfee.com Correspondent Name: Tara A. Kastelic

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05990/00246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara A. Kastelic
Signature:	/tak/
Date:	04/02/2009

TRADEMARK 900130902 **REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0925** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=CAC5039#page1.tif source=CAC5039#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0926

05942-1009



## The State of Ohio

### **Bob Taft**

Secretary of State

697930

# Certificate

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD MIS CHN

of:

KIRKWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC. TOLEDO COMMUTATOR SUBSIDIARY FORMERLY TOLEDO COMMUTATOR COMPANY

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Recorded on Roll 5942 at Frame 1010 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 17TH day of JULY

A.D. 19 97 .

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

05942-1010

APPROVED

By 2JS

Date 7-17-97

Amount #35

9 70 7/ 73 37

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

### TOLEDO COMMUTATOR COMPANY

Charter No. 697930

Gregory M. Ensign, Vice President - Administration and Secretary of Toledo Commutator Company (the "Corporation"), an Ohio corporation, does hereby certify that, in a writing approved and signed by the sole shareholder of the Corporation as permitted by Section 1701.54 of the Ohio Revised Code, the following resolutions to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were adopted effective July 14, 1997:

RESOLVED: That Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of Toledo Commutator Company be and it hereby is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Kirkwood Industries, Inc. Toledo Commutator Subsidiary."

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Vice President - Administration and Secretary of Toledo Commutator Company be and he hereby is authorized and directed to execute and file in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio an appropriate Certificate of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation in order to carry out the intent and purpose of the preceding resolution and render effective said Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Gregory M. Ensign, Vice President - Administration and Secretary of Toledo Commutator Company, acting for and on behalf of said Corporation, has hereunto subscribed his name this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day

JUL 17 1997
BOB TAFT

Gregory M. Insign, Vice Tresident Administration and Sedfetary

1:\BRAUNSCH\05990AGA.311